# 504482079 07/31/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4528781 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
APPLIED MINDS, LLC	11/02/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPLIED INVENTION, LLC	
Street Address:	treet Address: 820 S. MARIPOSA STREET	
City:	BURBANK	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 91506		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15633442

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-838-4300

**Email:** drevecho@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 114716-8109.US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DELLA REVECHO

SIGNATURE: /Della Revecho/

DATE SIGNED: 07/31/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AM LLC to AI LLC 15633442#page1.tif source=AM LLC to AI LLC 15633442#page2.tif

PATENT 504482079 REEL: 043149 FRAME: 0479

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made between Applied Minds, LLC, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Applied Invention, LLC, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") (collectively the "Parties"). The effective date ("Effective Date") of the Assignment is 2014-Nov-02.

Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications, set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto ("Itemized Patents").

For consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as of the Effective Date, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee and to Assignee's successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Itemized Patents, and any patents which may be hereafter granted on the Itemized Patents anywhere in the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongations, or extensions thereof (collectively, the "Patents"). Said interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. Said interest includes all common law rights in the Patents; all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents; and the right to sue for and collect damages for itself and for its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer the Patents to Assignee, as assignee thereof, or otherwise as Assignee may direct. Assignor further agrees, promptly upon request of Assignee, or any of its successors or assigns, to make available its employees to support the preparation, prosecution, opposition proceedings, or adjudication of the same.

# Applied Minds, LLC a Delaware limited Nabrity company By: Name: Bran Ferren Title: Co-Founder & Chief Creative Officer Date: JAN (1 9 2015) Assignee Applied Invention, LLC a Delaware-finited liability company By: Name: Daniel Abrutyn Title: Co-Founder Date: DEC 1 8 2014

A-Pe-2013-11-08

Assignor

PATENT REEL: 043149 FRAME: 0480

# Ехнівіт А

Πī	Docket	Serial Number	Title
900	110517-	14/076,160	Use of Light Transmission Through Tissue to Sense
	8109.US01		Joint Flexure
901	110517-	14/076,162	Use of Light Transmission Through Tissue to
	8110.US01		Detect Force

A-Pe-2013-11-98

RECORDED: 07/31/2017

PATENT REEL: 043149 FRAME: 0481